Agreement

Evolution of Ener-Core’s Business Model

July, 2013

Company Goes Public
&
Begins Developing
Sales Pipeline

Dec. 2014 July 2016

Initial Business Model

Direct-Sale & In-House
Manufacturing of 250kW
systems

1) Ener-Core must hire direct sales team
2) Gross Profits/Unit = $100k - $150k
3) Working Capital & Performance
   Guarantee Risks

Commercial License Model

- Ramp up to 2 MW unit
   (8x increase in capacity)
- Commercial license
   to leading Multinationals

1) Lean on multinational sales
   team and brand of licensees
2) Gross Profits/Unit = $500k (low
   volume)
3) Working Capital & Peformance
   Guarantee Risks

Commercial + Manufacture
License Model

- Commercial and Manufacturing
  license to leading Multinationals

1)  Ener-Core earns cash-fee based on %
of total sales price charged by
licensee to customer (on “per unit”
basis)

2)  Reduces overhead and expenses
3)  Reduce Working Capital risks

and need for performance guarantees

Signing of First
Commercial License
Agreement

($000’s), non-GAAP presentation
(unaudited) 3/31/16 Adjustments(1) Pro Forma

Cash, Cash Equivalents (incl. restricted
cash) $546 $3,000 $3,546

Inventory and other current assets 1,899 1,899

Net PP&E & Other Assets 5,862 5,862

Total Assets 6,409 $3,000 9,409

A/P & Accrued Liabilities 3,039 3,039

Deferred Revenues & accrued contract
loss 3,724 3,724

12% Senior Notes @ Face, due 5/2017 5,000 5,000

Discount on Senior Notes (1,823) (1,823)

Derivative Liabilities 4,791 4,791

Total Liabilities $14,712 $14,712

Total Equity (8,322) 3,000 5,322

Total Liabilities & Equity $6,409 $3,000 $9,409

(1)  Adjusted for $3,000,000 PIPE received April 11, 2016

Order book:
$4.6 million firm backlog:
•  $1.6 million license fees
•  $3.0 million Equipment
$4.0 million conditional orders

Market Capitalization @June 7, 2016:
$15.1 million:  3.8 million shares
outstanding

Quarterly SGA Cash Burn – May 2016:

$1.3 million

Annual Debt Service - $0.6 million

Selected Financial Information

Intellectual Property and Industry Awards

Ener-Core owns the exclusive rights to protect the design and utilization of  Power Oxidation

69 patent applications filed worldwide

39 patents granted worldwide, all awarded in last 2 years